07-09-2007	U.S. Department of Commerce				
103424559	NISH.0013				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):				
HIDEMI KONDO	Name: Polyplastics Co., Ltd. Address: 18-1, Konan 2-chome				
KOICHI SUZUKI	City: Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8280				
HIROYUKI SATO	Japan				
Additional names of conveying parties attached: Yes No. Nature of Conveyance:	Name: Kureha Corporation Address: 3-3-2, Nihonbashi-Hamacho				
	City: Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8552				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	Japan ne				
□ Other:					
Execution Date: June 5, 2007					
4. (a) Patent Application Number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, 4. (b) Patent Numbers:				
the execution date of the application is: June 21, 2007	11/794045				
☐ Additional Numbers Attached.	1117045				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1				
Name: Stanley P. Fisher	7. Total Fee: \$40.00				
	(37 C.F.R. § 3.41)				
Address: Reed Smith LLP 3110 Fairview Park Dr.	⊠ Enclosed.				
Suite 1400 Falls Church, Va. 22042	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
Tans Church, Va. 22042	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-1480				
	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
/	1//////				
June 21, 2007					
Stanley P. Fisher, Registration No. 24, 344 Juan Carlos A. Marquez, Registration No. 34,072					
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1					

06/29/2007 GFREY1

00000069 11794045

05 FC:8021

40.00 OP

11 / 7 9 4 0 4 5 IAP2 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 1 JUN 2007

Attorney Docket No.: NISH-0013

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, <u>Hidemi KONDO</u>, <u>Koichi SUZUKI</u>, <u>Hiroyuki SATO</u>, the undersigned, hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to <u>Polyplastics Co.</u>, <u>Ltd. and Kureha Corporation</u> (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es) ☐ for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), ☐ and throughout the world
in the invention(s) known as POLY (ARYLENE SULFIDE) RESIN COMPOSITION AND
PRODUCTION PROCESS THEREOF for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America are being executed by the undersigned corresponding to PCT Application No. PCT/JP2005/023441, filed December 15, 2005, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all non-provisional applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment are sale not been made.
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.
The undersigned hereby grant(s) Mark R. Shanks, Registration No. 33,781, Toni-Junell Herbert, Registration No. 34,348, and Chris Aniedobe, Registration No. 48,293, of REED SMITH, LLP, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date: June 5, 2007 Signature of Inventor:) + idemi Kondo Hidemi KONDO
Date: Signature of Inventor: Koichi SUZUKI
Date: Signature of Inventor:

Hiroyuki SATO

Attorney Docket No.: 358275. NISH-0013

ASSIGNMENT

Iı	n consideration of	the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0	0) or equivalent and other	good and valuable co	onsideration paid
to each or	f the undersigned,	Hidemi KONDO, Koichi S	UZUKI, Hiroyuki SATC), the undersigned, he	ereby sell(s) and
assign(s)	to Polyplastics Co	, Ltd. and Kureha Corporation	on (the Assignee) his/her e	entire right, title and i	nterest

check applicable box(es)

for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100),

and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known as POLY (ARYLENE SULFIDE) RESIN COMPOSITION AND PRODUCTION PROCESS THEREOF

for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America are being executed by the undersigned corresponding to PCT Application No. PCT/JP2005/023441, filed December 15, 2005, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all non-provisional applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Mark R. Shanks, Registration No. 33,781, Toni-Junell Herbert, Registration No. 34,348, and Chris Aniedobe, Registration No. 48,293, of REED SMITH, LLP, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date:	Signature of Inventor:
	Hidemi KONDO
Date: June 5, 2007	Signature of Inventor: Noichi Suzuki Koichi SUZUKI
Date: <u>June 5, 2007</u>	Signature of Inventor: / liverthy Sett

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re	U.S. Patent Application of)
KON	DO, et al.)
Appli	cation Number: To Be Assigned)
Filed:	Concurrently Herewith)
For:	POLY (ARYLENE SULFIDE) RESIN COMPOSITION AND PRODUCTION))
	PROCESS THEREOF)
Атто	RNEY DOCKET NO. NISH.0013	Ś

Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REQUEST FOR PRIORITY UNDER 35 U.S.C. § 119 AND THE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION

Sir:

In the matter of the above-captioned application for a United States patent, notice is hereby given that the Applicant claims the priority date of the PCT application PCT/JP2005/023441, filed December 15, 2005, which claims priority to Japanese Application No. 2004-368838 filed December 21, 2004, all of which is incorporated by reference...

Respectfully submitted,

Stanley P. Fisher

Registration Number 24,344

Juan Carlos A. Marque

Registration No. 34,072

REED SMITH LLP

3110 Fairview Park Drive Suite 1400 Falls Church, Virginia 22042 (703) 641-4200 **June 21, 2007**

RECORDED: 06/21/2007